
Sylvania Northview Wildcats

2024 - 2025 Varsity Boys’ Basketball Roster
# Player Position(s) Height Weight Class Junior High

0 Tyler Robinson Wing Forward 6’6” 180 Senior Arbor Hills

1 Gavin Kieffer Wing Guard 6’3” 165 Senior McCord

2 Dylan Meridieth Wing Guard 5’11” 170 Senior Arbor Hills

3 Carson Holmes Combo Guard 6’4” 165 Junior McCord

4 Tate Manthey Combo Guard 5’7” 117 Freshman McCord

5 Ian Dennehy Wing Guard 6’1” 163 Senior Arbor Hills

10 Jack Schoen Point Guard 6’2” 172 Junior Christ The King

11 Conner Draper Wing Guard 6’0” 160 Sophomore Arbor Hills

14 Owen Shamy Wing Guard 6’0” 155 Senior McCord

23 Landon Patten Point Guard 6’0” 156 Freshman McCord

32 Jacob Rowland Wing Forward 6’2” 175 Freshman McCord

Head Coaches Jeremy McDonald [Head Coach, 10th season] ~ Evan Bauer [Associate Head Coach, 10th season]

Assistants Aerin West, 4th season ~ Alek West, 1st season ~ Zach Hoover, 2nd season ~ Joe Guerrero, 1st season

Ball Boys Mason McDonald ~ Julian Middlebrooks-Bauer ~ Andrew Rowland ~ Matthew Rowland ~ Sam Rowland

Staff Rich Timm [Film] ~ Zachary Smith & Jackson Spangler [Scorers] ~ Shelly Irwin [Table]

Administrators Chris Irwin [AD] ~ Mark Pugh [Principal] ~ Desiree Eidson [AP] ~ Gracy Hinojosa-Lloyd [AP]



2024-2025 Northview Wildcats Junior Varsity Team Coaches: Zach Hoover and Jackson Spangler

# Player Position(s) Height Weight Grade Junior High

1 Mykal Boyce Center 6’5” 183 Sophomore Arbor Hills

2 Conner Draper Wing 6’0” 160 Sophomore Arbor Hills

3 Zaid Al-Naqib Wing 5’10” 150 Sophomore Arbor Hills

4 Tate Manthey Guard 5’7” 117 Freshman McCord

5 Dylan Fuller Guard 5’11” 120 Sophomore Arbor Hills

10 Jacob Rowland Wing 6’2” 175 Freshman McCord

14 Raoloun Kanjo Wing 5’7” 140 Sophomore Arbor Hills

20 Jordan Simmons Post 6’4” 160 Sophomore Arbor Hills

22 Jace Radtkin Wing 5’11” 155 Sophomore McCord

23 Landon Patten Guard 6’0” 156 Freshman McCord

24 Parker Blackwood Wing 6’4” 175 Sophomore McCord

30 Nick Elton Wing 6’0” 180 Sophomore Arbor Hills

2024-2025 Northview Wildcats Freshmen Team Coaches: Joe Guerrero and Jackson Spangler

# Player Position(s) Height Weight Junior High

3 Karson Schlosser Wing 6’0” 151 Arbor Hills

4 Marcus Williams Guard 5’7” 125 McCord

5 Sa’mon Triplett Guard 5’9” 135 Timberstone

10 Mason Schweizer Wing 5’11” 120 McCord

14 Zaine Rammuny Wing 6’1” 147 McCord

20 Alex Lagger Wing 6’0” 145 Arbor Hills

22 Ethan DeBenedictis Guard 5’11” 124 Arbor Hills

23 Drew Longardner Wing 6’1” 155 McCord

24 Wyatt Ulmer Wing 6’0” 180 McCord

30 Kelly Hunt Wing 6’0” 158 Harpool (Denton, TX)

32 Quinn Cummins Center 6’4” 156 Arbor Hills

55 Cooper Smith Guard 6’1” 145 Arbor Hills



2024-2025 Sylvania Northview Wildcat Varsity Boys’ Basketball Schedule and Results

Day Date Location Opponent Tip-Off Result

Wednesday November 27, 2024 Home Waite 7:15

Thursday December 5, 2024 Away Fremont Ross* 7:15

Saturday December 7, 2024 Away Southview (Non-conference) 7:15

Tuesday December 10, 2024 Home Start 7:15

Thursday December 12, 2024 Home Bowling Green* 7:15

Friday December 20, 2024 Away Perrysburg** 7:15

Monday December 23, 2024 Home Springfield (Non-conference) 7:15

Friday December 27, 2024 Away Rogers 6:00

Friday January 3, 2025 Away Napoleon* 7:15

Tuesday January 7, 2025 Home Flat Rock 7:15

Friday January 10, 2025 Home Findlay** 7:15

Tuesday January 14, 2025 Away Whitmer** 7:15

Friday January 17, 2025 Home Clay* 7:15

Friday January 24, 2025 Away Anthony Wayne** 7:15

Tues January 28, 2025 Away Scott 7:15

Friday January 31, 2025 Away Springfield* 7:15

Tuesday February 4, 2025 Away Wauseon 7:15

Friday February 7, 2025 Home Perrysburg** 7:15

Tuesday February 11, 2025 Away Findlay** 7:15

Friday February 14, 2025 Home Southview* 7:15

Tuesday February 18, 2025 Home Whitmer** 7:15

Friday February 21, 2025 Home Anthony Wayne** 7:15


